top 10k websites using an automated script. For Salesforce chatbot, we only
find it to be on their own websites, for example, cloudforce and exactforce. On
all other top 10k websites, we do not find any other websites having either
of these chatbots. Seven hundred twenty-nine (729) websites do not render in
the first phase, and they are analysed again in the second attempt (we learn
that rendering chatbot websites take longer than our previous timeout). We
also manually analyse the 100 chatbots from 100,000 to 100,100 range and find